www.chimerictherapeutics.com or by calling the share registry on 1300 737 760 (within
Australia) or +61 2 9290 9600 (outside Australia) at any time from 8.30am to 5.00pm
(Sydney time).  Shareholders who access the electronic version of this Prospectus should
ensure that they download and read the entire Prospectus.  The electronic version of this
Prospectus will not include an Application Form.  A replacement Application Form can be
requested by calling the share registry.

Prospectus 25

5 Financial information

5.1 Historical consolidated balance sheet as at 30 June 2024 and pro forma
consolidated balance sheet as at 31 December 2024

This section contains a summary of the historical financial information for Chimeric as at 30
June 2024 (Historical Financial Information) and a pro-forma historical statement of the
financial position as at 31 December 2024 (Pro Forma Historical Financial Information)
(collectively, Financial Information).  The Financial Information has been prepared to
illustrate the effect of the Equity Raising.

  30 June 2024

Historical
$

31 Dec 2024
Historical

$

Equity
Raising

$

31 Dec 2024
Pro forma

$
ASSETS
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents  3,053,001  5,068,021   3,050,300 8,118,321
Trade and other receivables  86,588  1,963,846   - 1,963,846
Other current assets  82,508  121,663   - 121,663
Total current assets  3,222,097  7,153,530   3,050,300 10,203,830

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment  685  -  -  -
Intangible assets  12,010,372  11,523,596  -  11,523,596
Other financial assets  40,000  -  -  -
Total non-current assets  12,051,057  11,523,596  -  11,523,596

Total assets  15,273,154  18,677,126  3,050,300 21,727,426

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables  6,195,889  7,301,180  -  7,301,180
Other financial liabilities  3,594,474  2,622,520  -  2,622,520
Employee benefit obligations  306,600  302,322  -  302,322
Total current liabilities  10,096,963  10,226,022  -  10,226,022

Non-current liabilities

Other financial liabilities  2,706,123  2,510,985  -  2,510,985
Employee benefit obligations  -  228  -  228
Total non-current liabilities  2,706,123  2,511,213  -  2,511,213

Total liabilities  12,803,086  12,737,235  -  12,737,235

Net assets  2,470,068  5,939,891  3,050,300 8,990,191

EQUITY

Share capital  63,510,730  68,485,549  3,240,300 71,725,849
Other reserves  5,518,895  6,871,786  (190,000) 6,681,786
Accumulated losses  (66,559,557)  (69,417,444)  - (69,417,444)
Total equity  2,470,068  5,939,891  3,050,300 8,990,191

Prospectus 26

5.2 Basis of preparation of financial information

The stated basis of preparation for the Historical Financial Information is in accordance with
the recognition and measurement principles of the Australian Accounting Standards.

The stated basis of preparation for the Pro Forma Historical Financial Information is in a
manner consistent with the recognition and measurement principles of the Australian
Accounting Standards applied to the Historical Financial Information and the events or
transactions to which the pro forma adjustments relate, as described in this section of the